## Wednesday, 08 October 2008

## List of materials and cost required to build

## **School Lane Community Garden.**

<u>Item.</u>	Quantity.	Cost.		
Paths.	29 ton of all in Ballast.	£1158.55p.		
	174 x 25 kg Bags of Cement.	£826.50p.		
	20 x 100mm expansion joint.	£83.20p.		
Timber for shuttering 100 x 25, 30 meters.		£ 33.00p.		
	Timber for pegs 50 x 25, 12 meters.	£7.44p.		
Raised	beds.			
	5000 Bricks required.	£1495.00p		
	5 ton Building Sand.	£199.75p		
	34 x 25kg Bags of Cement.	£161.50p.		
Footings for raised beds.				
	21 ton of all in Ballast.	£838.95p.		
	126 x 25 kg Bags of Cement.	£598.00p.		
<u>Fencing</u>	g <u>.</u>			
	56 x 2.4m x100mm x 100mm Posts.	£950.00p.		
	48 x 1.8m x 1.8m Fence Panels.	£1247.04p.		
	350 Fence Brackets.	£122.50p.		

Item.	Quantity.	Cost.			
	8 x 1.8m x 0.9m Diamond Trellis panels.	£239.84p.			
	56 x 150mm x 150mm Post Caps.	£166.88p.			
Gate posts.					
	4 x 150mm x 150mm x 2.4 Posts.	£106.32p.			
	2 x 1.8m x 1.5m Gates with top rail.	£211.02p			
	2pairs of 30" cracked hook bands.	£62.10p			
	2 x Gate handles.	£5.88p			
	2 x Gate locks cost of fitting.	£75.24p			
	2 x Mortis locks. Item.	£91.44p			
Turf.					
	126 Square Meters of Turf.	£441.00p.			
Sheds.					
	3 x Garden Potting Sheds.	£2775.00p.			
Green houses.					
	3 x Garden Green Houses.	£1107.00p.			
	Rain Water Collection Bins x 6.	£240.00p			
Pound Liner.					
	Black Polythene for Garden Pond Liner.				
	Size 25m x 4m	£43.06p			

Item.	Quantity.	Cost.
Bar B Que.		
	Bricks Required x 1000.	£299.00p.
	1 ton Building Sand.	£39.95p.
	5 x 25kg Bags of Cement.	£23.75p.
	Hard wood Work Surface.	
	2 x 700mm x 3m x50mm	£350.00p
Top S		
	15 ton Graded Top Soil.	£1011.00p.
Tools.		
	3 x wheel Barrows.	£108.80p
	6 x Hand Trowels.	£41.94p.
	6 x Hand Forks'.	£41.94p.
	3 x Garden Spades.	£104.97p.
	3 x Garden Rakes.	£71.94p.
	3 x Garden Forks.	£104.97p.
	6 x Garden Secateurs.	£59.94p.
	12 x Pairs of Garden Gloves.	£59.88p.

Item.	Quantity.		Cost.	
Screws	<u>•</u>			
	1000 x 50mn	n x 8mm.	£29.90p.	
	1000 x 25mn	n x 8mm.	£16.30p.	
	400 x 12.5r	nm x 4mm.	£4.14p.	
Plant, F	lire or To buy.			
	1 x Cement Mixer.	To buy £2	To buy £250.00p	
	1x 6 meter Load Skip.	Per load	Per load £ 160.00p	
	1 x Machine (Digger).	Per Day £	Per Day £ 205.62p	
X 3 days <u>£616.86p</u>				
	1 x mini dumper	Per Day	£196.81p	
X 3 days <u>£590.43p</u>				
Trees S	urgeon			
	Estimate from tree surgeon	£ 800.0	0p.	
	<b>Electricity Supply</b>	£1,400.0	00p	
	Water Supply	£348.00	)p	
Labour	£12,240.00p_	Actual cost	£ Free.	

Total cost of for the completion of the project £ 19,819.92p